Conditioned Feature Races
GENERAL CONDITIONS
Nomination fee Standard at £60 PER HORSE PAYABLE AT ONLINE ENTRY STAGE (except Dragon series
and Trot Britain races)
Earnings will be as BHRC records on Monday 29" June 2020.
Only one entry per horse
Barrier position decided by lifetime earnings - lowest earnings to the inside. For horses with same lifetime
earnings barrier position will be decided on earnings in last five starts (this may straddle two seasons) — lowest
to the inside. If both identical draw will be made.
All races on the card will be as per conditions — BHRC National handicap system will not apply.
All races will feature 10 horses where possible.
1. One Mile Pacing Championships.
e Welsh Classic: PFFA for Pacers all ages with lifetime earnings £5,000+. Entry preference to be given

to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts. £40 entry fee payable at declaration
Total Purse: £6000 1. £4000 2. £1200 3. £500 4. £200 5. £100

e Strata Florida: PFFA for Pacers all ages with lifetime earnings £2,000 to £4,999. Entry preference to
be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts. £30 entry fee payable at declaration
Total Purse: £3500 1. £2000 2. £800 3. £400 4. £200 5. £100

e Cors Caron Cup: PFFA for Pacers all ages with lifetime earnings up to £1,999. Entry preference to be
given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts. £20 entry fee payable at declaration
Total Purse: £2700 1. £1500 2. £600 3. £300 4. £200 5. £100

2. Mares Championship.
1.25 Miles Conditioned handicap-preferred draw for female Pacers 4 y old + - all earnings.
Entry preference to be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts.

£20 entry fee payable at declaration

Total Purse: £2700 1. £1500 2. £600 3. £300 4. £200 5. £100

3. Welsh National.
1.5 Mile Conditioned handicap-preferred draw for Pacers, all ages, all earnings.
Entry preference to be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts.
£20 entry fee payable at declaration
Handicapped as follows: -
e GATE: Lifetime Earnings from £0 to £1,999
e 10yds: Lifetime Earnings from £2,000 to £3,999
e 20yds: Lifetime Earnings from £4,000 to £5,999
e 30yds: Lifetime Earnings from £6,000 to £7,999
e 40yds: Lifetime Earnings from £8,000+
Total Purse: £2700 1. £1500 2. £600 3. £300 4. £200 5. £100

4.Junior Welsh Dragon - 2 y old colts. Split into divisions (no final). As per Dragon series conditions.
5.Junior Welsh Dragoness - 2 y old fillies. Split into divisions (no final) As per Dragon series conditions.
6.Little Welsh Dragon - 3 y old colts. Heats and final. As per Dragon series conditions.
7.Little Welsh Dragoness - 3y old fillies. Heats and final. As per Dragon series conditions.

8.Trot Britain races - split as per Trot Britain regulations



9.Cambrian Series.

Multiple one-mile PFFA for Pacers all ages, all earnings, that did not qualify for the above feature races.

Every horse that does not qualify for the above feature races by being in the top 10 money earner list for each
feature race will be offered a run in the Cambrian series races which will be structured on a preferred handicap
basis purely on lifetime earnings.

e.g. Cambrian 1 would include horses starting at £0 lifetime earnings (maidens in the main) and the “top”
consolation race would be made up of the highest lifetime earning horses who did not get in to the Welsh
Classic due to the fact their earnings over their last 5 runs were not high enough. 2019 entries would have
yielded 13 Cambrian Series races.

Total Purse: £1100 1. £500 2.£300 3.£2004.£100

We have examples below of how each race would have looked using the entries received for the July Classic
meeting 2019.1t is envisaged that the feature races would look very different if owners/trainers were aware that
entry qualification was dependent on the earnings in last 5 races. This in turn will create very competitive
racing prior to the Tregaron fixture to earn the right to run in the feature races.

Welsh Classic

Horse Male/Female Age Lifetime Earnings Earnings Last 5 Draw
Gds Hazzard M 5 £5,918 £1,760 1
My Buddy M 5 £7,798 £4,833 2
Father Ted M 5 £8,303 £2,680 3
Crack Away Jack M 11 £8,690 £3,805 4
Tommy Camden M 7 £12,384 £3,500 5
Itsmycheck M 7 £12,914 £2,300 6
Stakes on The Pan M 4 £13,191 £6,085 7
Merrington Movinup M 4 £15,869 £2,380 8
Rhyds Rock Star M 5 £32,612 £3,950 9
Evenwood Sonofagun M 7 £48,932 £8,936 10
Strata Florida

Horse Male/Female Age Lifetime Earnings Earnings Last 5 Draw
Boos Fury F 5 £2,530 £980 1
Crack A Smile M 4 £2,820 £1,150 2
Some Fantasy M 4 £2,845 £2,145 3
Wye Joels Best M 5 £2 975 £780 4
Casmir Royalflush F 4 £3,295 £1,750 5
Awesome Dude M 7 £3,320 £1,044 6
Lyons Bullet F 4 £3,911 £750 7
Dynaramic M 5 £4.400 £740 8
Lyons Attack F 4 £4 824 £1,450 9
One Cool Touch M 4 £4,965 £1,400 10



Cors Caron Cup
Horse

Twofortea

Imperial DJ

Gds Honey

Roller Coaster
Oakwood Maestro
Cheeky Devil
American Rebel
Red Rogue
Ffarwel

Nemesis

Mares Championship
Horse

Ayr Majorette

Ayr Empress
Rhyds Sapphire
Rhyds Reflection
Frisco Jenna
Borntorun

Victoria Camden
Rhyds Nightlife
Rhyds Passion
Greenhilldebatable
Did Not Qualify
Meldoon

Olivia Camden
Greenhill Hanover
Welsh National
Horse
Oakwoodwriteontime
Cash Point

Jacks Red
Wellfield Dylan
Ghengis Pride
Easy Company
Hendre Bob
Ontop Shouder Cuda
No Brakes
Coalford Tetrick

Did Not Qualify
Mattison
Lakeside Paddy
The Lion King
Ceiron JD

Ithon Oscar
Liwyns Delight
Ring of Fire
Coalford Earl
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Male/Female Age Lifetime Earnings

£850
£1,000
£1,000
£1,100
£1,190
£1,260
£1,348
£1,460
£1,710
£1,950

Lifetime Earnings
£2,776
£4,215
£8,758
£9,340
£4,575
£7,495

£10,644
£10,760
£19,673
£20,087

£9,878
£2,890
£14,181

Lifetime Earnings

£800
£2,625
£4,937
£5,425
£5,485
£5,985
£6,293
£9,550
£20,166
£42,925

£3,370
£6,210
£2,045
£1,560
£1,155
£11,193
£3,225
£2,655

Earnings Last 5
£850
£1,000
£1,000
£1,100
£1,190
£860
£1,348
£1,390
£960
£1,000

Earnings Last 5
£1,900
£1,765
£1,160

£800
£445
£1,500
£5,600
£1,600
£1,418
£600

£350
£340
£300

Earnings Last 5
£800
£570
£700
£500
£620

£1,250
£830
£1,350
£445
£695

£410
£250
£145
£100
£90
£50
£50
£50

Draw
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Draw
G1

G2

G3

G4
20yds 1
20yds 2
20yds 3
20yds 4
20yds 5
20yds 6

Draw
G1
10yds 1
20yds 1
20yds 2
20yds 3
20yds 4
30yds 1
40yds 1
40yds 2
40yds 3



For One Night Only

Cambrian series 1
Horse

Ontop Jacks Black
Real Yankee
Laras Croft

Bret Penlan
Mahogany Abby
Lanehouse Girl
Scoots Falcon
Oakwood Rocket
Alibis Dream

Cambrian series 6
Horse

Lakeview Romeo
Dernol Dancer
Camden Pro

The Tomboy
Talavary Motavator
My Amazing Grace
Ithon Oscar

Alpine Lucas
Darcy Camden
Newtown Amber

Cambrian series13

Horse

Wellfield Earl
Meldoon
Tarawood CJ
Teddy Camden
Liwyns Delight
Rockin Mambo
Greenhill Hanover
Lyons Lememay
Ayr Regal
Miraculous

Male/Female Age

M 6
M 4
F 5
M 7
F 3
F 3
M 3
M 5
M 4

Male/Female Age
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Male/Female Age

M 11
F 6
M 5
M 4
M 7
M 6
F 4
F 5
M 8
M 6

£3,250

Lifetime Earnings
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0

£30

Lifetime Earnings
£890
£945
£980

£1,000
£1,119
£1,140
£1,155
£1,165
£1,182
£1,194

Lifetime Earnings
£9,235
£9,878

£10,525
£10,986
£11,193
£12,640
£14,181
£17,718
£34,436
£61,972

£0

Earnings Last 5
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0
£0

£30

Earnings Last 5
£0
£335
£40
£670
£275
£600
£90
£775
£670
£0

Earnings Last 5
£600
£350
£594
£250

£50
£754
£300
£60
£1,550
£1,318

Draw
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