Conditioned Feature Races

GENERAL CONDITIONS

Nomination fee Standard at £60 PER HORSE <u>PAYABLE AT ONLINE ENTRY STAGE</u> (except Dragon series and Trot Britain races)

Earnings will be as BHRC records on Monday 29th June 2020.

Only one entry per horse

Barrier position decided by lifetime earnings - lowest earnings to the inside. For horses with same lifetime earnings barrier position will be decided on earnings in last five starts (this may straddle two seasons) – lowest to the inside. If both identical draw will be made.

All races on the card will be as per conditions – BHRC National handicap system will ${f not}$ apply.

All races will feature 10 horses where possible.

1. One Mile Pacing Championships.

• **Welsh Classic**: PFFA for Pacers all ages with lifetime earnings £5,000+. Entry preference to be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts. **£40 entry fee payable at declaration**

Total Purse: £6000 1. £4000 2. £1200 3. £500 4. £200 5. £100

• Strata Florida: PFFA for Pacers all ages with lifetime earnings £2,000 to £4,999. Entry preference to be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts. £30 entry fee payable at declaration

Total Purse: £3500 1. £2000 2. £800 3. £400 4. £200 5. £100

• Cors Caron Cup: PFFA for Pacers all ages with lifetime earnings up to £1,999. Entry preference to be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts. £20 entry fee payable at declaration

Total Purse: £2700 1. £1500 2. £600 3. £300 4. £200 5. £100

2. Mares Championship.

1.25 Miles Conditioned handicap-preferred draw for female Pacers 4 y old + - all earnings. Entry preference to be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts.

£20 entry fee payable at declaration

Total Purse: £2700 1. £1500 2. £600 3. £300 4. £200 5. £100

3. Welsh National.

1.5 Mile Conditioned handicap-preferred draw for Pacers, all ages, all earnings.

Entry preference to be given to top 10 form horses using earnings last five starts.

£20 entry fee payable at declaration

Handicapped as follows: -

GATE: Lifetime Earnings from
10yds: Lifetime Earnings from
20yds: Lifetime Earnings from
30yds: Lifetime Earnings from
£0 to £1,999
£2,000 to £3,999
£4,000 to £5,999
£6,000 to £7,999

• 40yds: Lifetime Earnings from £8,000+

Total Purse: £2700 1. £1500 2. £600 3. £300 4. £200 5. £100

4.Junior Welsh Dragon - 2 y old colts. Split into divisions (no final). As per Dragon series conditions.

5.Junior Welsh Dragoness - 2 y old fillies. Split into divisions (no final) As per Dragon series conditions.

6.Little Welsh Dragon - 3 y old colts. Heats and final. As per Dragon series conditions.

7.Little Welsh Dragoness - 3 y old fillies. Heats and final. As per Dragon series conditions.

8.Trot Britain races - split as per Trot Britain regulations

9. Cambrian Series.

Multiple one-mile PFFA for Pacers all ages, all earnings, that did not qualify for the above feature races. Every horse that does not qualify for the above feature races by being in the top 10 money earner list for each feature race will be offered a run in the Cambrian series races which will be structured on a preferred handicap basis purely on lifetime earnings.

e.g. Cambrian 1 would include horses starting at £0 lifetime earnings (maidens in the main) and the "top" consolation race would be made up of the highest lifetime earning horses who did not get in to the Welsh Classic due to the fact their earnings over their last 5 runs were not high enough. 2019 entries would have yielded 13 Cambrian Series races.

Total Purse: £1100 1. £500 2. £300 3. £200 4. £100

We have examples below of how each race would have looked using the entries received for the July Classic meeting 2019. It is envisaged that the feature races would look very different if owners/trainers were aware that entry qualification was dependent on the earnings in last 5 races. This in turn will create very competitive racing prior to the Tregaron fixture to earn the right to run in the feature races.

1 4	 				
w	ıe	n		lass	210
WI	10		v	ıaə.	31 C

Horse	Male/Femal	e Age	Lifetime Earnings	Earnings Last 5	Draw
Gds Hazzard	M	5	£5,918	£1,760	1
My Buddy	M	5	£7,798	£4,833	2
Father Ted	M	5	£8,303	£2,680	3
Crack Away Jack	M	11	£8,690	£3,805	4
Tommy Camden	M	7	£12,384	£3,500	5
Itsmycheck	M	7	£12,914	£2,300	6
Stakes on The Pan	M	4	£13,191	£6,085	7
Merrington Movinup	M	4	£15,869	£2,380	8
Rhyds Rock Star	M	5	£32,612	£3,950	9
Evenwood Sonofagun	M	7	£48,932	£8,936	10

Strata Florida

Horse	Male/Femal	le Age	Lifetime Earnings	Earnings Last 5	Draw
Boos Fury	F	5	£2,530	£980	1
Crack A Smile	M	4	£2,820	£1,150	2
Some Fantasy	M	4	£2,845	£2,145	3
Wye Joels Best	M	5	£2,975	£780	4
Casmir Royalflush	F	4	£3,295	£1,750	5
Awesome Dude	M	7	£3,320	£1,044	6
Lyons Bullet	F	4	£3,911	£750	7
Dynaramic	M	5	£4,400	£740	8
Lyons Attack	F	4	£4,824	£1,450	9
One Cool Touch	M	4	£4,965	£1,400	10

Cors Caron Cup							
Horse	Male/Female	Age	Lifetime Earnings	Earnings Last 5	Draw		
Twofortea	F	3	£850	£850	1		
Imperial DJ	M	3	£1,000	£1,000	2		
Gds Honey	F	5	£1,000	£1,000	3		
Roller Coaster	М	4	£1,100	£1,100	4		
Oakwood Maestro	М	3	£1,190	£1,190	5		
Cheeky Devil	М	6	£1,260	£860	6		
American Rebel	M	3	£1,348	£1,348	7		
Red Rogue	F	5	£1,460	£1,390	8		
Ffarwel	F	4	£1,710	£960	9		
Nemesis	M	7	£1,950	£1,000	10		
Mares Championship		•	21,000	21,000	10		
Horse	Male/Female	Δαε	Lifetime Earnings	Earnings Last 5	Draw		
Ayr Majorette	F	4	£2,776	£1,900	G1		
Ayr Empress	F	4	£4,215	£1,765	G2		
Rhyds Sapphire	F	4	£8,758	£1,160	G3		
Rhyds Reflection	r F	4	£9,340	£800	G4		
Frisco Jenna	, F	6	£4,575	£445	20yds 1		
Borntorun	, F	5	£7,495	£1,500	20yds 1 20yds 2		
Victoria Camden	F	5	£10,644	£5,600	20yds 2 20yds 3		
	F	6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	•		
Rhyds Nightlife			£10,760	£1,600	20yds 4		
Rhyds Passion	F F	6 5	£19,673	£1,418	20yds 5		
Greenhilldebatable	Г	5	£20,087	£600	20yds 6		
Did Not Qualify	_	0	00.070	0050			
Meldoon	F	6	£9,878	£350			
Olivia Camden	F	5	£2,890	£340			
Greenhill Hanover	F	4	£14,181	£300			
Welsh National	B4 - 1 - //= 1 -		Life the employee	Familian Last F	D		
Horse	Male/Female		Lifetime Earnings	Earnings Last 5	Draw		
Oakwoodwriteontime	M	4	£800	£800	G1		
Cash Point	M	8	£2,625	£570	10yds 1		
Jacks Red	M	6	£4,937	£700	20yds 1		
Wellfield Dylan	M	10	£5,425	£500	20yds 2		
Ghengis Pride	M	6	£5,485	£620	20yds 3		
Easy Company	M	6	£5,985	£1,250	20yds 4		
Hendre Bob	М	9	£6,293	£830	30yds 1		
Ontop Shouder Cuda	М	7	£9,550	£1,350	40yds 1		
No Brakes	М	5	£20,166	£445	40yds 2		
Coalford Tetrick	М	7	£42,925	£695	40yds 3		
Did Not Qualify							
Mattison	M	10	£3,370	£410			
Lakeside Paddy	M	6	£6,210	£250			
The Lion King	M	5	£2,045	£145			
Ceiron JD	M	6	£1,560	£100			
Ithon Oscar	M	5	£1,155	£90			
Llwyns Delight	M	7	£11,193	£50			
Ring of Fire	M	6	£3,225	£50			
Coalford Earl	М	5	£2,655	£50			
			•				

For One Night Only	М	8	£3,250	£0	
Cambrian series 1 Horse Ontop Jacks Black Real Yankee Laras Croft Bret Penlan Mahogany Abby Lanehouse Girl Scoots Falcon Oakwood Rocket Alibis Dream	Male/Fema M M F M F F M M M		£0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0	£0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0	Praw ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? 9
Cambrian series 6 Horse Lakeview Romeo Dernol Dancer Camden Pro The Tomboy Talavary Motavator My Amazing Grace Ithon Oscar Alpine Lucas Darcy Camden Newtown Amber	Male/Fema M M M F M F M F	7 4 4 6 5 7 5 4 4 5	£890 £945 £980 £1,000 £1,119 £1,140 £1,155 £1,165 £1,182 £1,194	£arnings Last 5 £0 £335 £40 £670 £275 £600 £90 £775 £670 £0	Draw 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Cambrian series13 Horse Wellfield Earl Meldoon Tarawood CJ Teddy Camden Llwyns Delight Rockin Mambo Greenhill Hanover Lyons Lememay Ayr Regal Miraculous	Male/Fema M F M M M F F	11 6 5 4 7 6 4 5 8 6	£9,235 £9,878 £10,525 £10,986 £11,193 £12,640 £14,181 £17,718 £34,436 £61,972	£arnings Last 5 £600 £350 £594 £250 £50 £754 £300 £60 £1,550 £1,318	Draw 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10